Sheets as of May 31, 1996 and
   Statements of Operations for the two
   months ended May 31, 1996 and
   accompanying footnotes

   Page 4 of 7 pages

ImmunoGen, Inc.
Consolidated Balance Sheets and Pro Forma Balance Sheets
As of May 31, 1996

   Pro Forma(1)
   May 31, 1996   Adjustments   May 31, 1996
   ----------------   ----------------   ----------------
ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents   $   1,009,461   $   2,200,000(2)   $   3,209,461
Other Current assets   115,276   115,276
   ----------------   ----------------   ----------------

   Total current assets   1,124,737   2,200,000   3,324,737
   ----------------   ----------------   ----------------

Property and equipment, net of
  accumulated depreciation   4,321,263   4,321,263
Other assets   1,683,700   1,683,700
   ----------------   ----------------   ----------------

   $   7,129,700   $   2,200,000   $   9,329,700
   ================   ================   ================

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS EQUITY

Accounts payable   2,056,373   (1,482,191)(3)   574,182
Accrued compensation   511,421   511,421
Other accrued liabilities   630,100   (41,301)(4)   588,799
Current portion of capital lease obligations   140,654   140,654
   ----------------   ----------------   ----------------

   Total current liabilites   3,338,548   (1,523,492)   1,815,056
   ----------------   ----------------   ----------------

Capital lease obligations   49,270   49,270
9% convertible debenture   2,500,000   (2,500,000)(5)
9% convertible debenture   2,500,000 (6)   2,500,000

11 1/2% convertible debenture

Commitments

Redeemable convertible preferred stock
 $.01 par value; authorized 277,080 shares;
 none issued

Stockholders' equity
  Common stock, $.01 par value; authorized